
OFFICIAL PROGRAM - PRICE 25 CENTS

i • FIELD
TRIANGULAR AND TRIPLE DUAL MEET"S

OKLAHOMA

Bill Carroll

Oklahoma Head Coach
Mike Lindsay

Oklahoma Captain

Bud Winter

San Jose State Head Coach
Charley Clark

San Jose State Captain

SAN JOSE STATE

STANFORD

" Payton Jordan
Stanford Head Coach

Don Bell

Stanford Co-Captain

Rich Klier

Stanford Co-Captain

STANFORD STADIUM SATURDAY. APRIL 8. 1961



ENTRIES
(Each team limited to two entries in each track and field event)

(With Best Performances where available)

OKLAHOMA SAN JOSE STATE

Mile Run
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 4:02.3,Ernie Cunliffe(SJ, 1960

STANFORD

4:23.2r

4:26r (4: 18 indoors)

1. 2. 3. 4. Time _

Lee Smith
Paul Ebert

Charlie Clark
Ron Davis

4:10.6
4:15.1

John Northway
Bill Teusch

4: 15.2
4:37.0

440-Yard Run
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 47.7,Walt Garrett(S), 1955

Chris Hungerland
Bob Taylor

1. 2. 3. __ . 4. Time ---_

Robert Wilcox
Neville Soli

48.0('60)
51.1r

Don Ramos

Bruce McCullough

47.8
47.8

48.4

50.5 ('60)

Dick Sinclair
Mark Sullivan

Dick Dorsey

100-Yard Dash
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 9.3, Dennis Johnson (SJS), 1961

9.7 Dennis Johnson 9.3 Len Breschini
Willie Williams 9.5 Phil Lamoreaux
Bert Finolio 10.0
Jim Flemons 10.0
AI Trette /0.0

9.8

10.0

1. 2. 3. 4. Time _

l20-Yard High Hurdles
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 14.4,Chuck Cobb (S), 1958Gary Knapp

/4.9Tom Harrison 14.6Bill Wandrey 15.2
J. D. Martin

Martin WestCraig Barrett

I.

2.3.4.Time

aaO-Yard Run
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 1:51.1,Rich Klier (S J, 1961Buddy Stewart

I :54.2rCharlie Clark/ :56.4Rich Klier 1:51.1
Tim Leonard

I :57rRon Davis
-1:56.9Jim Davis 1:54.2

I.

2.3.4.Time

220-Yard Dash
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 20.2,Ray Norton(SJS), 1959Dick Sinclair

Dennis Johnson20.6Phil Lamoreaux 22.2
Dick Dorsey

Willie Williams21.1Len Breschini21.8 ('60)
Mark Sullivan

I.

2.3.4.Time

220-Yard Low Hurdles
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 23.1,Chuck Cobb (S), 1957Bob Knight

Bruce McCullough24.2Craig Barrett 23.7
Jim Flemons

24.9John Nourse 25.2

I.

2.3.4.Time

Two-Mile Run
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 9:12.0,Charlie Clark(SJS), 1960Paul Ebert

9:35.4Charlie Clark8:55.0John Northway9:41.9
Horace Whitehead

9 :24.4

I.

2.3.4.Time "--.

l



ENTRIES
(Each team limited to two entries in each track and field event)

(With Best Performances where available)

SAN JOSE STATE

Shot Put
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record: 56-6, Jerry Winters (S), '960

. Leroy Shields 53-21/8

Mike Airington 52-3'/2
Herschel Sanders 50-7%

1. 2. 3. 4. Distance _

Discus Throw
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record - '70-5%, Dave Weill (S), 1961

167-3 Dan Studney 173-7 Dave Weill
161-31/2 Harry Edwards 161-10 Don Bell

Ed Burke 156-2'/2

1. 2. 3. 4. Distance _

OKLAHOMA

Mike Lindsay

Mike Lindsay
Walter Myers

58-10%

STANFORD

Bob Atkinson
Chuck Buehler

51-9%
47-8'/2

170-5%
166-5

No entries

Javelin Throw
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record - 232-41/2, Dan Studney(SJS), 196'

Dan Studney 232-41/2 Art Batchelder
Jim Donohue 176-4 Chris Stack
George Miller 173-1 I

229-10
210-3

1. 2. 3. 4. Distance _

High Jump
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record - 6-8, Herm Wyatt (SJS), '952

Gene Zubrinsky 6-7 John Fontius
Lynn Gold 6-4'/2 Don Bell
Ed Marcos 6-2'12

I. _. 2. 3. 4. __ . Height _

Steve Swafford
Don Warrick

Tom Raley 4 Distance ...1. 2. _. 3. -- .

Mark Brady 6-5

(6-6% indoor)

24-51/4

23-10%
23-4'/2

Broad Jump
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record - 24-8%, John Kelly(S), '960

AI Trette 23-1 % Dan Moore
Ed Marcos 22-2'/2 Craig Barrett

23-11

23-21/4

t J. D. Martin

Pole Vault
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record - '4-8, Jeff Chase (SJS), '961

15-3 Dick Gear 15-01/2 Phil White
Dick Kimmell 14-9'/2
Jeff Chase 14-8

14-4%

Sincla ir, Soil, Wilcox, Dorsey
(no time)

.

1. 2. 3. __ . 4. Height _

Mile Relay
Stanford-San Jose State Meet Record - 3: '3.0, Lassen, Klier, Lloyd, Besse (S), 1960

Ramos, McCullough, Lamoreaux, Parker,
Flemons, Williams Taylor, Hungerland,

3: 13.5 Klier, Breschini

(four ofthe above)
3:20.6

1. ._ 2. 3. 4. Time _

FUTURE 1961 MEETS IN STANFORD STADIUM

Saturday. April 22-Southern Cal.-Oregon-Stanford. 1:30 p.m.
Saturday. May 27-A.A.W.U. Meet

J



'DUAL MEETS

(Score - 5 - 3 - I ; relay 5)

SCORING

TRIANGULAR MEET

(Score - 5 - 3 - 2 - I; relay - 5 - 3)

EVEfN!f OKLA.STAN.
OKLA. ISJSSJS

I STAN.OKLA. I
SJSI STAN.

MILE RUN 440 YAR'D100 YARDH. HURDLES880 YARD220 YARD2-MILE-RUNL. HURDLESSHOT PUTJA VELI N

\

HIGH JUMP POLE VAULT

-

BRO~D JUMP
DISCUSMILE RE'LAYFINAL

I
I I

STANFORD STADIUM TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

100 YARD DASH

9.3JOHNSON, SJS1961

220 YARD DASH

20.8DAVIS, California1942

f440 YARD DASH

46.6KEARNS, So. California I1941

880 YARD RUN

1:48.5CUNLI FFE, StanfordI,
1960

,I ,
MILE RUN

4:02.3CUNLI FFE, Stanford1960

TWO-MILE RUN

9:06.0TRUEX, So. California1957

120 H. HURDLES

14.0WRIGHT, Ohio State1941

DAVIS, So. California

1953

220 L. HURDLES

23.2DAVIS, So. California1953

ROBINSON, Fresno State

1956

MILE RELAY

3: 1104LASSEN, CUNLIFFE, LLOYD,

CHESAREK, Stanford

1958

SHOT PUT

63-10NIEDER, U. S. Army1960

DISCUS THROW

192-31/2BABKA, So. California Striders1960

JAVELIN THROW

277·7CANTELLO, U. S. Marines1960

POLE VAULT

15-9'14BRAGG, U. S. Army1960

HIGH JUMP

7.3%THOMAS, Boston University1960

BROAD JUMP

26-61/2BOSTON, Tennessee A & I1960

-


